HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 160 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 9, at the end of line 8 delete "<u>Subclause (b)</u>" and insert "<u>Subparagraph (b)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 27, after "<u>**D** of</u>" and before "<u>of this</u>" delete "<u>**Part** 1</u>" and insert "<u>**Part** I</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 12, line 11, after "<u>in</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line
 12 and insert "<u>Article VII, Section 16 of the Constitution of Louisiana.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 12, line 23, after "<u>in</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line
- 10 24 and insert "Article VII, Section 16 of the Constitution of Louisiana."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 14, line 10, after "<u>in</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
 "Article VII, Section 16 of the Constitution of Louisiana are"